
 
 
 

CITY OF COVINGTON DIRECTORY 
 

CITY MANAGER’S OFFICE        Phone Number: 
Allen L. Dressler    City Manager 
adressler@covington.va.us  

Becky Nuckols    Admin. Assistant             (540) 965-6300 
rnuckols@covington.va.us  

Fax Machine                    (540) 965-6303 

 
CITY CLERK 
Kyla Crosier     City Clerk                       (540) 965-6302 
kcrosier@covington.va.us   

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6303 
 
COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE 
Cathy Kimberlin    Commissioner of Revenue            (540) 965-6352 
ckimberlin@covington.va.us  

Crystal Hoke     Chief Deputy Commissioner            (540) 965-6374 
choke@covington.va.us  

Roscoe Fridley    Deputy Commissioner            (540) 965-6350 
rfridley@covington.va.us  

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6365 

 

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES/BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
(Code Enforcement/ Zoning Permits) 

Michael Mines    Building Official, Zoning Administrator, &            (540) 965-6357 
mmines@covington.va.us       Head of Facilities Maintenance 

Gisela Roldan     Admin. Assistant                        (540) 965-6356 
groldan@covington.va.us   

Tony Smallwood    Code Enforcement                        (540) 965-3911 
tsmallwood@covington.va.us   

Fax Machine   
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CITY OF COVINGTON DIRECTORY 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Anthony Lowry    Deputy Director (Administration)       (540) 965-6524 
alowry@covington.va.us   

Denise Feury     Admin Assistant             (540) 965-6321 
dfeury@covington.va.us  

Caprice Reynolds    Admin Assistant             (540) 965-6322 
creynolds@covington.va.us   

Lonnie Givens     Superintendent                        (540) 965-6320 
lgivens@covington.va.us  

Stephen Bogar     Superintendent                        (540) 965-6320 
sbogar@covington.va.us  

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6353 

 

PARKS & RECREATION          Phone Number: 
Thomas Smals     Director                        (540) 965-6361 
tsmals@covington.va.us  

Lisa Worley     Admin Assistant             (540) 965-6360 
lworley@covington.va.us  

Matt Smith     Recreation Coordinator            (540) 965-6372 
msmith@covington.va.us  

Russell Carson    Cemetery Sexton             (540) 965-6383 
 
Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6370 
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CITY OF COVINGTON DIRECTORY 
 

CENTRAL ACCOUNTING 
David Bryant     Director of Finance             (540) 965-6310 
dbryant@covington.va.us   & Administration 

Susan Walton     Supervisor of                         (540) 965-6305 
swalton@covington.va.us  Accounting Service 

Sylvia Brown     Accounting Clerk             (540) 965-6312 
sbrown@covington.va.us   

Betty Wolfe     Administration Clerk                      (540) 965-6314 
bwolfe@covington.va.us  

Crissy Smith     Accounting Clerk                        (540) 965-6311 
cesmith@covington.va.us  

Lori Humphries    Accounting Clerk                        (540) 965-6315 
sbogar@covington.va.us  

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6355 

 

POLICE DEPARTMENT          Phone Number: 

Chris Smith     Chief of Police             
csmith@covington.va.us   

Margie Wickline    Admin Assistant             (540) 965-6331 
mwickline@covington.va.us  

E911 Center (Non Emergency Number)                (540) 965-6333 

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6334 

 
REGISTRAR 
Betty Leitch     Registrar                         (540) 965-6380           
bleitch@covington.va.us    

Santana Unroe     Assistant Registrar             (540) 965-6380 
sunroe@covington.va.us   

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6362 
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CITY OF COVINGTON DIRECTORY 
 

TREASURER 
Theresa Harrison    Treasurer                         (540) 965-6340 
tharrison@covington.va.us   

Janie Fridley     Chief Deputy Treasurer            (540) 965-6354 
jfridley@covington.va.us  

Jennifer Parris     Deputy Clerk-Treasurer            (540) 965-6341 
jparris@covington.va.us  

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6343 
 
SMALL BUSINESS COORDINATOR 
Terri McClung     Small Business Coordinator            (540) 965-6345 
tmcclung@covington.va.us   

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6303 
 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT        Phone Number: 
George Jamison    Supervisor                         (540) 965-6328 
gjamison@covington.va.us   

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6328 
 
WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
Emmett Gilbert    Supervisor                         (540) 965-6329 
egilbert@covington.va.us   

Fax Machine                        (540) 965-6395 
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